
Page 1 of 3 
 

CHHATTISGARH MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED,  
(Government of Chhattisgarh) 

 
Name of Work:  Construction of 50 bedded MCH wing at Nagari, Baloda Bazar, Bilha, Sakti, 

Bhaiyathan, Lormi, Lailunga, Udaypur, Gidam, Rajpur, Pathalgaon, Sukma, 
Pankhanjur, under National Rural Health Mission scheme 

 
Tender No. :   HSCC/NRHM/CG./2013 (III)/01   ; dated 17.12.2013 
                         HSCC/NRHM/CG./2013 (III)/02   ; dated 17.12.2013 
   HSCC/NRHM/CG./2013 (III)/03   ; dated 18.12.2013 
   HSCC/NRHM/CG./2013 (III)/04   ; dated 18.12.2013 
   HSCC/NRHM/CG./2013 (III)/05   ; dated 18.12.2013 

HSCC/NRHM/CG./2013 (III)/06   ; dated 24.12.2013 
                         HSCC/NRHM/CG./2013 (III)/07   ; dated 24.12.2013 
   HSCC/NRHM/CG./2013 (III)/08   ; dated 24.12.2013 
   HSCC/NRHM/CG./2013 (III)/09   ; dated 26.12.2013 
 HSCC/NRHM/CG./2013 (III)/10   ; dated 26.12.2013 

HSCC/NRHM/CG./2013 (III)/11   ; dated 27.12.2013 
   HSCC/NRHM/CG./2013 (III)/12   ; dated 27.12.2013 
 HSCC/NRHM/CG./2013 (III)/13   ; dated 27.12.2013 
 

Amendment No. - 2, dated 02.01.2014 
 

This has reference to the above Tender Notice for “Construction of 50 bedded MCH wing at 
above mention   site under National Rural Health Mission scheme”. 

Volume/Clause As per tender May be read as 
Volume-IV,Technical 
Specification, Page-92 
 
24.00 LIST OF APPROVED 
MAKES : CIVIL WORKS 
 
12.Reinforcement Steel   

SAIL, Rashtriya Ishpat Nigam Ltd.,TATA 
 Steel (TISCO) 
 

ISI marked TMT steel conforming to 
 BIS-1786 & approval of source by 
 Engineer 
 

11.  OPC 43 Grade Cement     OPC 43 Grade Cement   ( conforming to 
 IS 8112 )            

OPC/PPC  43 Grade Cement 
PPC (Portland Pozzolana cement) 
 conforming to IS 1489 (Part-I) 

 
Pre-bid meeting queries 30.12.2013 

Sl.no Query from the agency  Reply 
1 The size of the batching plant as mentioned in 

the tender documents should be reconsidered 
and fixed based on the size of the work. 

The batching plant proposed to be engaged by the 
contractor shall fulfill the following requirements. 

1) It shall be fully computerized. 
2) Facility to pump concrete upto the 

highest       point of the building. 
3) It should have facility for providing 

printed advice showing ingredients of 
concrete carried by each mixer. 

4) Should have capacity of 10-12 cum/hr. 
(minimum) to meet the requirement. 



Page 2 of 3 
 

2 Keeping in view the difficulty in the 
procurement of the red bricks of the minimum 
strength 75 kg/sq.cm, the relaxation may be 
considered in the strength criteria. 

1- Common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) 
bricks of class designation 5.0 

2- Fly ash lime bricks (FALG Bricks) 
conforming to IS:12894, class designation 
7.5average compressive strength   

may be used 
3 Local government/government polytechnic 

institutions may also be considered for the 
testing of materials.  

Depending upon location of Site Government 
polytechnic institute may be allowed.  

4 We request you to extend the due date of 
submission by 14 days to enable us to submit 
our best offer. 

Due date of submission extended by 07 days 
as per Annexure-A, enclosed. 

 
 
Other terms & Conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged. 
 
 

(- Sd -) 
Chief General Manager (Projects and D&E), HSCC (I) Ltd. 

For & on Behalf of Managing Director, CGMSC (CG) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 3 of 3 
 

 
Annexure-A 

 
“Construction of 50 bedded MCH wing for following district hospitals including internal & external 
Electrical, HVAC (as applicable), PHE, fire fighting etc.”   

 

   As per NIT As per  Amendment 

Location Tender No. Document  
available 
online 
from 

Date of Submission & opening at 
HSCC, Raipur. 

Date of Submission & opening at 
HSCC, Raipur. 

Nagari HSCC/NRHM/ 
CG/2013(III)/01 

17.12.2013  06.01.2014 up to 14:00 hrs. and 
opening on 06.01.2014 at 14:30 hrs. 

13.01.2014 up to 14:00 hrs. and 
opening on 13.01.2014 at 14:30 hrs. 

Baloda Bazar HSCC/NRHM/ 
CG/2013(III)/02 

17.12.2013  06.01.2014 up to 14:30 hrs. and 
opening on 06.01.2014 at 15:00 hrs. 

13.01.2014 up to 14:30 hrs. and 
opening on 13.01.2014 at 15:00 hrs. 

Bilha HSCC/NRHM/ 
CG/2013(III)/03 

18.12.2013  06.01.2014 up to 15:00 hrs. and 
opening on 06.01.2014 at 15:30 hrs. 

13.01.2014 up to 15:00 hrs. and 
opening on 13.01.2014 at 15:30 hrs. 

Sakti HSCC/NRHM/ 
CG/2013(III)/04 

18.12.2013  06.01.2014 up to 15:30 hrs. and 
opening on 06.01.2014 at 16:00 hrs. 

13.01.2014 up to 15:30 hrs. and 
opening on 13.01.2014 at 16:00 hrs. 

Bhaiyathan HSCC/NRHM/ 
CG/2013(III)/05 

18.12.2013  06.01.2014 up to 16:00 hrs. and 
opening on 06.01.2014 at 16:30 hrs. 

13.01.2014 up to 16:00 hrs. and 
opening on 13.01.2014 at 16:30 hrs. 

Lormi HSCC/NRHM/ 
CG/2013(III)/06 

24.12.2013  17.01.2014 up to 10:30 hrs. and 
opening on 17.01.2014 at 11:00 hrs. 

23.01.2014 up to 10:30 hrs. and 
opening on 23.01.2014 at 11:00 hrs. 

Lailunga HSCC/NRHM/ 
CG/2013(III)/07 

24.12.2013  17.01.2014 up to 11:30 hrs. and 
opening on 17.01.2014 at 12:00 hrs. 

23.01.2014 up to 11:30 hrs. and 
opening on 23.01.2014 at 12:00 hrs. 

Udaypur HSCC/NRHM/ 
CG/2013(III)/08 

24.12.2013  17.01.2014 up to 12:30 hrs. and 
opening on 17.01.2014 at 13:00 hrs. 

23.01.2014 up to 12:30 hrs. and 
opening on 23 .01.2014 at 13:00 hrs. 

Gidam HSCC/NRHM/ 
CG/2013(III)/09 

26.12.2013  17.01.2014 up to 13:30 hrs. and 
opening on 17.01.2014 at 14:00 hrs. 

23.01.2014 up to 13:30 hrs. and 
opening on 23.01.2014 at 14:00 hrs. 

Rajpur HSCC/NRHM/ 
CG/2013(III)/10 

26.12.2013  18.01.2014 up to 10:30 hrs. and 
opening on 18.01.2014 at 11:00 hrs. 

24.01.2014 up to 10:30 hrs. and 
opening on 24.01.2014 at 11:00 hrs. 

Pathalgaon  
 

HSCC/NRHM/ 
CG/2013(III)/11 

27.12.2013  18.01.2014 up to 11:30 hrs. and 
opening on 18.01.2014 at 12:00 hrs. 

24.01.2014 up to 11:30 hrs. and 
opening on 24.01.2014 at 12:00 hrs. 

Sukma HSCC/NRHM/ 
CG/2013(III)/12 

27.12.2013  18.01.2014 up to 12:30 hrs. and 
opening on 18.01.2014 at 13:00 hrs. 

24.01.2014 up to 12:30 hrs. and 
opening on 24.01.2014 at 13:00 hrs. 

Pankhanjur HSCC/NRHM/ 
CG/2013(III)/13 

27.12.2013  18.01.2014 up to 13:30 hrs. and 
opening on 18.01.2014 at 14:00 hrs. 

24.01.2014 up to 13:30 hrs. and 
opening on 24.01.2014 at 14:00 hrs. 


